
2025 Para Fencing World Cup - Kaposvari Zsolt Memorial
Men Foil "B"
2025.05.15.

Countries (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 15 countries)
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name flag full name available
ARG Argentine 1
CHN Chine 4
FRA France 3
GER Allemagne 1
GRE Grèce 2
HKG Hong Kong 1
HUN Hongrie 4
IRQ Irak 1
ITA Italie 2
JPN Japon 1
KOR Corée 2
NPA 4
POL Pologne 4
UKR Ukraine 3
VEN Venezuela 1
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2025 Para Fencing World Cup - Kaposvari Zsolt Memorial
Men Foil "B"
2025.05.15.

Fencers (present, ordered by initial ranks - 34 fencers)
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i.r. number name and first name country flag
1 2 MASSA Michele ITA
2 4 NAUMENKO Oleg UKR
3 5 SEROZHENKO Dmytro UKR
4 7 DATSKO Anton UKR
5 9 FENG Yanke CHN
6 10 HU Daoliang CHN
7 11 GLASS Sean HKG
8 12 QIN Benjun CHN
9 13 ALDERETE Hugo ARG

10 14 VADON Laurent FRA
11 15 ZHU Fan Li CHN
12 20 CASTRO Adrian POL
13 22 ALI Ammar IRQ
14 25 ROJAS ESTRADA Numa VEN
15 30 GERGELY Istvan HUN
16 32 PETER Yohan FRA
17 33 JABLONSKI Adam POL
18 34 PAOLUCCI Gianmarco ITA
19 37 BOHM Sandor Bendeguz HUN
20 41 SASAJIMA Takaaki JPN
21 42 CHEEMA Balwinder GER
22 50 SOULIOTIS Stylianos GRE
23 51 PIKOLUK Rafal POL
24 61 IVANIEV Alexey NPA
25 62 PARK Chunhee KOR
26 67 TACHDJIAN Thomas FRA
27 70 FIC Radoslaw POL
28 HODOR Levente HUN
29 KEKAKOS Stavros GRE
30 SUKHOTEPLYI Oleg NPA
31 KOVACS Marton HUN
32 KWON O Seok KOR
33 KAMALOV Albert NPA
34 KHAMATSHIN Timur NPA
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2025 Para Fencing World Cup - Kaposvari Zsolt Memorial
Men Foil "B"
2025.05.15.
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Overall number of participants: 34
Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 16

Number of participants of South-America: 2
Number of participants of Asia: 9
Number of participants of Europ: 19
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2025 Para Fencing World Cup - Kaposvari Zsolt Memorial
Men Foil "B"
2025.05.15.

Formula of the competition
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34 fencers

1 poules: round

24 fencers (34 at the start, 10 exemptions)
4 poules of 6
Separation by : countries
20 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 30 fencers

Direct tableau
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2025 Para Fencing World Cup - Kaposvari Zsolt Memorial
Men Foil "B"
2025.05.15.

Ranking of exemptions, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 10 fencers)
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rank name and first name nat. V/M ind. HS group
1 MASSA Michele ITA exemption
2 NAUMENKO Oleg UKR exemption
3 SEROZHENKO Dmytro UKR exemption
4 DATSKO Anton UKR exemption
5 FENG Yanke CHN exemption
6 HU Daoliang CHN exemption
7 GLASS Sean HKG exemption
8 QIN Benjun CHN exemption
9 ALDERETE Hugo ARG exemption

10 VADON Laurent FRA exemption
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2025 Para Fencing World Cup - Kaposvari Zsolt Memorial
Men Foil "B"
2025.05.15.

Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 1    13:00    Piste 6&7
Referee: MUI Man Fai  HKG, AZUMA Nobuyuki  JPN

V/M ind. HS rank
BOHM Sandor Bendeguz HUN  V  4  0  0  1 0.200 -10 10 5
KEKAKOS Stavros GRE  0  0  1  0  1 0.000 -23 2 6
KHAMATSHIN Timur NPA  V  V  V  3  V 0.800 6 23 2
TACHDJIAN Thomas FRA  V  V  4  4  2 0.400 4 20 4
ZHU Fan Li CHN  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 16 25 1
JABLONSKI Adam POL  V  V  4  V  2 0.600 7 21 3

Poule No 2    13:00    Piste 8&9
Referee: KHACHATRYAN Harutyun  GER, HAN Xuancheng  CHN

V/M ind. HS rank
SASAJIMA Takaaki JPN  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 25 1
KAMALOV Albert NPA  1  V  V  V  V 0.800 14 21 2
HODOR Levente HUN  2  0  0  2  1 0.000 -20 5 6
CASTRO Adrian POL  0  1  V  V  V 0.600 -1 16 3
PAOLUCCI Gianmarco ITA  4  1  V  3  V 0.400 1 18 4
PARK Chunhee KOR  0  0  V  4  0 0.200 -12 9 5

Poule No 3    13:00    Piste 11&12
Referee: GDOWSKA Sylwia  ITA, GROSS Gregory  ISR

V/M ind. HS rank
IVANIEV Alexey NPA  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 24 25 1
PETER Yohan FRA  0  1  V  V  4 0.400 -2 15 4
ALI Ammar IRQ  1  V  V  V  V 0.800 15 21 2
FIC Radoslaw POL  0  2  0  V  3 0.200 -10 10 5
KOVACS Marton HUN  0  0  0  0  1 0.000 -24 1 6
CHEEMA Balwinder GER  0  V  0  V  V 0.600 -3 15 3

Poule No 4    13:00    Piste 13&14
Referee: ZHOU Jingjing  CHN, ROMANO Pasqualino  ITA

V/M ind. HS rank
SUKHOTEPLYI Oleg NPA  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 25 1
KWON O Seok KOR  0  0  3  V  V 0.400 -5 13 5
GERGELY Istvan HUN  3  V  4  3  V 0.400 4 20 4
ROJAS ESTRADA Numa VEN  2  V  V  2  V 0.600 2 19 3
PIKOLUK Rafal POL  3  3  V  V  V 0.600 4 21 2
SOULIOTIS Stylianos GRE  0  0  1  0  2 0.000 -22 3 6
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2025 Para Fencing World Cup - Kaposvari Zsolt Memorial
Men Foil "B"
2025.05.15.

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 24 fencers)

page 1/1

rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group
1 IVANIEV Alexey NPA 1.000 24 25 qualifier
2 SASAJIMA Takaaki JPN 1.000 18 25 qualifier
3 SUKHOTEPLYI Oleg NPA 1.000 17 25 qualifier
4 ZHU Fan Li CHN 1.000 16 25 qualifier
5 ALI Ammar IRQ 0.800 15 21 qualifier
6 KAMALOV Albert NPA 0.800 14 21 qualifier
7 KHAMATSHIN Timur NPA 0.800 6 23 qualifier
8 JABLONSKI Adam POL 0.600 7 21 qualifier
9 PIKOLUK Rafal POL 0.600 4 21 qualifier

10 ROJAS ESTRADA Nu VEN 0.600 2 19 qualifier
11 CASTRO Adrian POL 0.600 -1 16 qualifier
12 CHEEMA Balwinder GER 0.600 -3 15 qualifier
13 GERGELY Istvan HUN 0.400 4 20 qualifier
13 TACHDJIAN Thomas FRA 0.400 4 20 qualifier
15 PAOLUCCI Gianmarc ITA 0.400 1 18 qualifier
16 PETER Yohan FRA 0.400 -2 15 qualifier
17 KWON O Seok KOR 0.400 -5 13 qualifier
18 BOHM Sandor Bende HUN 0.200 -10 10 qualifier
18 FIC Radoslaw POL 0.200 -10 10 qualifier
20 PARK Chunhee KOR 0.200 -12 9 qualifier
21 HODOR Levente HUN 0.000 -20 5 eliminated
22 SOULIOTIS Stylianos GRE 0.000 -22 3 eliminated
23 KEKAKOS Stavros GRE 0.000 -23 2 eliminated
24 KOVACS Marton HUN 0.000 -24 1 eliminated
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2025 Para Fencing World Cup - Kaposvari Zsolt Memorial
Men Foil "B"
2025.05.15.

Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 30 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group
1 MASSA Michele ITA exemption
2 NAUMENKO Oleg UKR exemption
3 SEROZHENKO Dmytr UKR exemption
4 DATSKO Anton UKR exemption
5 FENG Yanke CHN exemption
6 HU Daoliang CHN exemption
7 GLASS Sean HKG exemption
8 QIN Benjun CHN exemption
9 ALDERETE Hugo ARG exemption

10 VADON Laurent FRA exemption
11 IVANIEV Alexey NPA 1.000 24 25 qualifier
12 SASAJIMA Takaaki JPN 1.000 18 25 qualifier
13 SUKHOTEPLYI Oleg NPA 1.000 17 25 qualifier
14 ZHU Fan Li CHN 1.000 16 25 qualifier
15 ALI Ammar IRQ 0.800 15 21 qualifier
16 KAMALOV Albert NPA 0.800 14 21 qualifier
17 KHAMATSHIN Timur NPA 0.800 6 23 qualifier
18 JABLONSKI Adam POL 0.600 7 21 qualifier
19 PIKOLUK Rafal POL 0.600 4 21 qualifier
20 ROJAS ESTRADA Nu VEN 0.600 2 19 qualifier
21 CASTRO Adrian POL 0.600 -1 16 qualifier
22 CHEEMA Balwinder GER 0.600 -3 15 qualifier
23 GERGELY Istvan HUN 0.400 4 20 qualifier
23 TACHDJIAN Thomas FRA 0.400 4 20 qualifier
25 PAOLUCCI Gianmarc ITA 0.400 1 18 qualifier
26 PETER Yohan FRA 0.400 -2 15 qualifier
27 KWON O Seok KOR 0.400 -5 13 qualifier
28 BOHM Sandor Bende HUN 0.200 -10 10 qualifier
28 FIC Radoslaw POL 0.200 -10 10 qualifier
30 PARK Chunhee KOR 0.200 -12 9 qualifier
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2025 Para Fencing World Cup - Kaposvari Zsolt Memorial
Men Foil "B"
2025.05.15.

page 1/1

1 MASSA Michele ITA

Tableau of 16

16 KAMALOV Albert NPA 15/12

9 GERGELY Istvan HUN

8 QIN Benjun CHN 15/7

5 FENG Yanke CHN

12 SASAJIMA Takaaki JPN 15/7

13 SUKHOTEPLYI Oleg NPA

4 DATSKO Anton UKR 15/9

3 SEROZHENKO Dmytro UKR

14 ZHU Fan Li CHN 15/12

11 IVANIEV Alexey NPA

6 HU Daoliang CHN 15/10

7 GLASS Sean HKG

10 VADON Laurent FRA 15/6

15 ALI Ammar IRQ

2 NAUMENKO Oleg UKR 15/11

MASSA Michele

Tableau of 8

QIN Benjun
15/10

FENG Yanke

DATSKO Anton
15/6

ZHU Fan Li

HU Daoliang
15/14

GLASS Sean

NAUMENKO Oleg
15/6

QIN Benjun

Semi-finals

FENG Yanke

15/12

ZHU Fan Li

NAUMENKO Oleg

15/6

QIN Benjun

Final

ZHU Fan Li

15/10
QIN Benjun
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2025 Para Fencing World Cup - Kaposvari Zsolt Memorial
Men Foil "B"
2025.05.15.

page 1/1

1 MASSA Michele ITA

Tableau of 8

8 QIN Benjun CHN 15/10

5 FENG Yanke CHN

4 DATSKO Anton UKR 15/6

3 ZHU Fan Li CHN

6 HU Daoliang CHN 15/14

7 GLASS Sean HKG

2 NAUMENKO Oleg UKR 15/6

QIN Benjun

Semi-finals

FENG Yanke
15/12

ZHU Fan Li

NAUMENKO Oleg
15/6

QIN Benjun

Final

ZHU Fan Li

15/10
QIN Benjun
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2025 Para Fencing World Cup - Kaposvari Zsolt Memorial
Men Foil "B"
2025.05.15.

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 34 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country status
1 QIN Benjun CHN
2 ZHU Fan Li CHN
3 NAUMENKO Oleg UKR
3 FENG Yanke CHN
5 MASSA Michele ITA
6 DATSKO Anton UKR
7 HU Daoliang CHN
8 GLASS Sean HKG
9 SEROZHENKO Dmytr UKR

10 VADON Laurent FRA
11 IVANIEV Alexey NPA
12 SASAJIMA Takaaki JPN
13 SUKHOTEPLYI Oleg NPA
14 ALI Ammar IRQ
15 KAMALOV Albert NPA
16 GERGELY Istvan HUN
17 ALDERETE Hugo ARG
18 KHAMATSHIN Timur NPA
19 JABLONSKI Adam POL
20 PIKOLUK Rafal POL
21 ROJAS ESTRADA Nu VEN
22 CASTRO Adrian POL
23 CHEEMA Balwinder GER
24 TACHDJIAN Thomas FRA
25 PAOLUCCI Gianmarc ITA
26 PETER Yohan FRA
27 KWON O Seok KOR
28 BOHM Sandor Bende HUN
28 FIC Radoslaw POL
30 PARK Chunhee KOR

31 HODOR Levente HUN
32 SOULIOTIS Stylianos GRE
33 KEKAKOS Stavros GRE
34 KOVACS Marton HUN
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2025 Para Fencing World Cup - Kaposvari Zsolt Memorial
Men Foil "B"
2025.05.15.

Referee activities (alphabetic order)
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name cat country Poule T32 T16 QF SF Final Total

R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A

AZUMA Nobuyuki JPN 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 5 - 1

FILAIRE Fabien FRA 1 - - 1 - - 2 - -

GDOWSKA Sylwia ITA 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 5 - -

GOURMAND Logan FRA 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 5 - -

GROSS Gregory ISR 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 3 - 1

HAN Xuancheng CHN 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 4 - -

IP Edward O’ne HKG - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 2 -

KHACHATRYAN Ha GER 1 - - 1 - - 2 - -

MUI Man Fai HKG 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 3 1 -

ROMANO Pasqual ITA 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 4 2 1

YU Jin Kuk KOR - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 2 1

ZHOU Jingjing CHN 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 3 - -

R = Referee    V = Video Referee    A = Assistant Referee
T32 = Main Table of 32    QF = Quarterfinals    SF = SemiFinals    T* = other tables
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